504698781 12/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4745503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY, LLC	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMILEDS LLC
Street Address:	370 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7842963
Patent Number:	7687810
Patent Number:	7601989
Patent Number:	7791096
Patent Number:	7867793
Patent Number:	7791093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)742-0644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507420644

Email: paralegal@convergenceiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CONVERGENCE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW P.C

Address Line 1: 2251 GRANT RD. SUITE G

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMI-0004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANEESH KRISHNAN
SIGNATURE:	/ANEESH/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 044455 FRAME: 0820 source=PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY, LLC to Lumileds LLC#page1.tif source=PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY, LLC to Lumileds LLC#page2.tif source=PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY, LLC to Lumileds LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044455 FRAME: 0821

503416984 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPS LUMILEDS LIGHTING COMPANY LLC	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMILEDS LLC
Street Address:	370 W. TRIMBLE RD.
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7928448
Application Number:	13084679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 465 FAIRCHILD DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P00044 US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL V. LEITERMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel V Leiterman/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=_LUM_Certificate_of_Name_Change#page1.tif source=_LUM_Certificate_of_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 503416984 REEL: 0**3625**6 FRAME: 08**22**



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHILIPS LUMILEDS

LIGHTING COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILIPS LUMILEDS

LIGHTING COMPANY LLC" TO "LUMILEDS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

3109881 8100

150448452

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2254545

DATE: 04-01-15

PATENT REEL: 0**362**56 FRAME: 08**2**0

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:47 AM 04/01/2015 FILED 09:08 AM 04/01/2015 SRV 150448452 - 3109881 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited Li	iability Company	y: <u>Phili</u> p	s Lumile	ds Light	in
Comp	any LLC					
The C		ormation of the	limited liabi	lity compan	y is hereby a	me
	T: The nat	me of the l	imited 1	iability	company	is
IN WI	TNESS WHI	EREOF, the und		ve executed	this Certifica	ate
the	<u> </u>	day of <u>Mar</u>	<u>ch</u>	-	, A.D. <u>201</u>	5
		В	Toll in	3 wh	les	
			~	Authorize	d Person(s)	
		N	ame:	atthew	tzoz	,
				Print o	г Туре	

PATENT REEL: 0**3625**6 FRAME: 08**24**

RECORDED: 02/20/2013